

**Amendment 1 to Council Resolution 23-2014**

**BY: Calvin Ball and Jennifer Terrasa**

**Legislative Day No: 3**

**Date: March 3, 2014**

**Amendment No. 1**

*(This amendment adds factors to be evaluated, changes the deadline for reporting, expands the entities from which specific input is to be sought, and makes technical corrections.)*

1 On page 1:

- 2 • In line 28, strike “September” and substitute “October”.

3

4 On the page following page 1:

- 5 • At the bottom, strike the page number and insert “2”.
- 6 • In line 15, delete “and”.
- 7 • After line 17, insert: “8. Options for reducing barriers to and promoting use of public
- 8 transit (such as the use of employer-based and other incentives to promote ridership);
- 9 and”

10

11 On the last page :

- 12 • At the bottom, strike the page number and insert “3”.
- 13 • In line 3, delete “and”.
- 14 • In line 4, delete the period and substitute a semicolon.
- 15 • After line 4, insert:
- 16 “10. Howard County Commission on Aging;
- 17 11. Howard County Office of Workforce Development; and
- 18 12. Howard County Chamber of Commerce.”.

19

20

21

